

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.11988/2022

Pintu Son of Shri Suresh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hem Singh Rathore, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

25/08/2022

Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. within a period of three days.

Notices are made returnable within a period of three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Karan/21

सत्यमेव जयते