

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11988/2022

Pintu Son of Shri Suresh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hem Singh

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

09/11/2022

According to the office reports, which are not very clear, it appears that only respondent No.1 has been served and the service upon rest of the respondents i.e. respondents No.2 to 4 is awaited.

In view of the above, we direct the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve respondents No.2 to 4 by registered post within a period of one week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ